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Prodyration

Sale of slaves

Mortgage

B~-Continued

Beok, Nicholas, Master

Barrow, W,H.
Beauregard, lirs. lL.
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Sale of slave Ja%is, lLiark 10 Ben jamin & Packwood 51
Release of Mortgage Dennistown & Co. 4 &J.to ieDeDe Downing 84
Release of lortgage Downing, W.D.D. by as & Jo Jennistown & Co 84
Revocation of donation~Denman, J.bi. and Je.D. l.arsh 93
Sale of bakery Duncen & 0'Cunly by G. Evans 127
Sale of property Jeacon, . to D.T. Bagley 138
Sale of property Jeacon, e tu C. Calffin, Jr. 139
~ale of property Davidson, J. to Canal Bank 146
Procuration & renun~ Denton, G.W. & Jife to Geds Huntington 151
ciation .

Transfer of Certificate-Duncan a.S. Heirs by Jde Nichulsun 152
Transfer of a .exican Duncan, s.5. Heirs by Je Hicholsun 153
Certificate | B

Sale of property tanbar, G.T. by Canal Bank 154
Procuration Dick & Hill tu 5. Bell & J.B. Byrne 155
Sale of slave Devereux, is.He to Geds Harvard 165
Sale of property Pwight, A.T. by Canal Bank 183
Procuration Jesovmnes, A. by e Wiotte 184
Sale of property Deacon, . to J. Silver 191
Sale of property Deacon, il. to L. Knowles 192
Mortgage Denman, J.C. by Virginia Duplantier 198
llortgage Duplantier, Virginia +to J.C. Denman 198
Sale of slaves Deacon, W, by Haven & Co. 212
Sale of property Dunbar, G.T. to GeJ. Forrest 259
cale of pruperty Dunbar, G.T. to S.L. forgay 260
Sale of property Ebinger, a. by C. Black 103
Sale of property Erwin, a. by Canal Bank 108
Sale uf bakery Evans, G. to Connoully & Duncan 127
Sale of property Ebinger, A. by d.F. Freret 262
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Sale of property Fisk, Abijah to ise Finch 14
Sale of property Pinch, u. by ae Fisk 14
Sale of property Freret, J.P. by H.B. Cenas, et als 44
Sale of prOpérty Fahner, Joseph by Canal Bank 109
Sale of property Fahner, Joseph by Canal Bank 110

Sale of slave Fortin, F. by S. Bryan 119
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Mor tgage
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Forgay, S.l. by
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Good, Frederick
Gredy, .
Greeves, J.G.
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Green & Bro.
Gillmore H. McCay
Grant, J.

Grant, Je.

Gorman, Estate of
Gamble, RHobert
Gallaher, T.D. &

R.R. Sumner
Gallier, J.

Glenn, D.T,.

Good, F. & J. Stephen

Gillmore, J.D.
Gallier, James
Gernon, M.
Grayson, lirs. C.C.
Gill; birs. E.
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C.A. Dtewart
R. Wood

GeT+ Dunbar
G.T. Dunbar

A. Ebinger

Jeo Landis
Canal Bank
Se Smith

Canal Bank

Harrison Clegg & Cu.

Harrison Clegg & Co.

w.H. Haines
F.E. Kerstein
Union Bank

T. Rion

ReGe. Hobbs

Ffrench E. Church
Society

J«R. Flint

Canal Bankk

James Flint
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T. Gutierrez

J.K. Yerger
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Sale of slaves
Mortgage
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
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Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
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Sale of property
Declaration
Sale of land
Release of liortgage
Sale of slave
Sale of property
Sale of a note
Sale of a note
Procuration
Procuration
Procuration
Subrogation

Sale of property
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Hill, H.R. W., et als
Hill, H.R.W., et als
Haven & Co.

Hopkins, J.

Hoey, J.

Hoey, J.

Hoey, J.

Hoey, J.

Hoey, J.

Hoey, J.

Hutchison, P.
Hopkins, e
Harrison, 3.T.
Hyams, Judith, Bstate
Huﬁtington, W e
Hennen, D.M.

Harle, R.H.

Hagan, R.

Hepburn & Turpin
Hagan, 2.

Harrison, J.C.
Hennen, a.

Hall, J.M.

Harrison Clegg & Co.

Haines’ V—I‘QHC

Procuration & renunciation-Huntington, GeW.

Mortgage

Sale of alave

Subrogation of .iortgage

Special Power
Sale of property
Sale of property

Procuration

Sale of slave

Family Meeting

Hill, H.R.W.
Harvard, God.
Heran, 0D,

Hanan, J.N., Jr.
Hutehinson, P.
Harrison, S.T.

Hobbs, R.G.
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&,L. Booker
d#ede McLean
He Blood

Pick & Hill
J.P. Benjamin
JoP. Benjamin
J.P. Benjamin
J«P. Benjamin
J.P. Benjamin
J.P. Benjamin
J+P. Benjamin
H.B., Cenas, et als

E, Briggs

M.i. Thomson
Howell & Splain
Richards & Montgomery
A.S, Rainey

R. Hagan

Hepburn & Turpin
C. Clegg's Estate
Se. Packwood

Lrs. Armistead

G. Green & Bro.

J. Grant

GeWe Denton & Wife
B.B. lLee

M.H. Uevereux
Canal Bank

a. Lanfear & Co.
TsC. iialine

&, Briggs
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Procuration

‘Ratification of a
Family Meeting

Hopkins, B.B.

Hopkins, J. Tutor

Record of appraisement Hopkins, John

Sgle of slaves

Mor tgage

Release of uiortgage

Mortgage

Sale of property
Release of ilortgage
ortgage

Release of kortgage
Mortgage

Mortgage

Release of Liortgage
Lease

Transfer of lLiortgage

Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of slave
dxchange of property

Sale of property

Sale of property
Sale of slave
Sale of property
Special Tower
Sale uf property
Exchange

Sale of property &
slaves

Sale of plantatibn
Sale of property

Sale of property

Haven & Co.
Hopkins, C.W.

Hopkins, C,.W.,
EeB., JJA. & A.H.

Hopkins, Cl.W.
Hagan, T.
Hobbs, H.G.
Holt, w.h.
Hewson, 4.
Hewson, Ae
Hewson, s.
Hewson, a.
Hewson, 4.

Hopkins, He & We.

Jamison, S.
Jonan, P.4.
Johnson, H.
Jones, Pe.

Jones, G

Kelly, T.
Kearney, alfred
Klein, Esther
Kones, T.M.
Kerstein, #.E.

Kohn, et als
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Klein, Zsther, wrs. by

Key, P.B.
Knowles, L.S.

Kennedy, .
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H. Hopkins

. Deacon

J. Hopkins, Tutor

H.& W. Hopkins
W. Rogers

J.C. Stewart
Chamberlin l.inors
E.W, Sewell
ReF. Nichols
R.¥. Nichols
J.L. Bogert, agent
Znily Gill

H. Seymour

R. oSplain
Canal Bank

iie MeLeod

‘He Meqmaid

E. Liehan

H.B. Cenas, et als
Ze Campbell

as.N. Ogden

SeV. Sickles
J. Grant
Canal Bank

HeF. iwcKenna

W oc - Mylne
We Deacon

James Keenan
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Bale eof property

Mortgege

Mortgage

Marriage Contract
Sale of slave

Sale of slave

Sale of property
Sale of slave
Retrocession of sale
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of slave

Sale of property
Transfer of property
Mortgage
Special-Power
Special Fower
Special Power
General Power

Bond

Sale of property

Renunciation

Sale of property
Sale of property
Yrocuration

Sale of land
Renunciation

Mortgage

Sale of slaves
Sale of slaves

Release & Discharge

K=Continned

Keenen, .J. v

EKnowles, L.S. to

L
ledoux, A. to
Landis, E. and
Landis, J. by
Landia, Jde by

LeBlond, E. by
Lendis, J. by
Lynd, H. by
LeBlond, E. to
Lea, J.N. by
Lusk, J. to
Leverich, W.E. to
Law, G. to
Lee, B.B. to
Lanfear, a & Co-Dy
Landis, iuwrs, to
Landis, J. by
Lanaux, . to
vecarpentier J. "
& 4. Morphy
Layet, Mrs. A. "

Lawrason, G.C., to
et als

Leeds, John by
sayet, P.a. by
Lyons, J.H. by
Landis, J. to

Landis, Mrs. A. to

Lamdis, J. to

L

Montgomery, J. to

MeCutcheun, He.B.by

McLean W.H. & by
J. Dick

We Kenme dy

R. Char les

The N.0. Insurance Co.
L.H. Place

Je«G. Davidson

F. Good

Canal Bank

J. McCarn

R.C., Cammack

J.N. Lea

E, LeBlond

JeLs Shaw

J.H. Leverich's Estate
M. White

HeRewe Hill

J.N. Hanan, Jr.

J. Landis

Mrs. Landis

T. Lanaux

E., Meegel's Estate
RA.H. Allen

Canal Bank

Canal Bank

jurse. V.A. Smith
4. Fisk

R. Waltmon

R. Waltmon

Canal Bank

HeB. MeCutcheon
Je. Montgomery

e Ls Bovker
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tary is
Sale of property

Partition of
property

Sale of property
Sale uf property
Sale of property
Sale of slave

Sale of property

Revocation of a
donation

Sale uf property
Sale of property
Release of litge.
Building Contrect
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Trensfer of
property

Sale of property
Sale of pruperty

Sale of property

Transfer uf rights

Transfer of rights

Sale of property
Sale of property

Sale of property

Matual acquittance

Exchange
Procuration

Sale of property
Sale uf propertiy

Transfer of
property

Iransfer of
accounts

Liclean W.J.

Morphy y thw

Lionaghan, Be
ialony, A.
Murphy, E.
orris, A.W.
Liillemdon, P,

Lliarsh, J.D.

iiiltenberger, A.

Lunell, J.D.

liylne, Wl.C.

Matihiews, J.
marsh, J.D.
Liarsh, R.
llarsh, R
liarsh, J.De.
liarsh, R.

Woureux, S., Jr.

lhoore, lu., Estate of

liitchell, Je.
Korrow, T.
artin, GeW.
luillaundon, P.
lkiiliaudon, L.
wartin, J.
vartin, J.
lialone, T.C.

urray, J.

willeudon, et als

wmaxwell, P,
lialone, T.C.

umone, T.C‘

mclean, W.J. et als

wwcKenna, H.F.

M~Continued

by Diek, Hill & Heirs uf
leL. Bouker

and J,P. Benjamin

by . St. Martin

by HeB. Cenas, et als

by H.B. Cenas, et als

by J.N. Sims

by J.P. Benjamin, et als

by Isaac li. Deuman

to J.P. Benjamin

by Canal Bank

to 3. Trudeeu

and 1. Seaton

to 3. liarsh

by J.D. larsh

by J.D. bersh

to R. Marsh

by J.D. iiarsh

by Canal Benk

tu L. White

by Canal Zank

by Canal Bank

by Canal Bank

to L. Milleudon

by P. Millaudoun

to J. Toole

by Canal Bank

by Canal Bank

and Canal Bank

and Canal Bank

to  Je Maxwell & J.3. Linirson

by P. Hutchison

tuo  lu. kiuldom

to  a.Ll. Booker

by +.C. Crenshaw

nct N-) .

12

24

26
46
48
59
85

93

94

95

97

98
100
100
101
102
102
105
106
107
112
114
121
121
122
124
136
140
158
171
174
176

10

17



" pavid L. Mo@
%Jiary Tubiie

Sale of slave
3ale of property
Sale of slave
Mortgage
Proquration
Procuration
Building Contract
Sale of property
Sale of slave

Sale of property

Sale of property & slaves hicKemna, H.F,

Meeting of Creditors of
Sale of plantation etc.
Mortgage Contract
Procuration

Exchange of property

Sale of slaves

Meoeting of Creditors of

Bond

Sale of slave
Release of privilege
Sale of property
Release of wortgage

Sale vf slave

Mortgage

liortgage

Sale of slave

Sale of slave

Donation inter vives
Donation inter vivos
Transfer of Certificate

Transfer uf i.exican
Certificate

Release of privilege

wm=Continued

MicHatton, J.A. by J.H.J. Unbehager
licGloin, Ellen by J.P. Benjamin
and Mary
LicCam, J. to J. Landis
ucKinney, E. to 4. Philips
idelean, iirs. to J.L. Mciean
MclLean, J.L. by Lrs. J.DL, Mclean
MeCay, Robert and L.V.R. Smith
MeClure, M.E. by Canal Bank
Mcleod, W. by He Johnson
ldnldom, M. by L.C. Malone

to Zs Klein
weegne] E.
ldylne, W.C. to P.B. Key
McGloin, J. and C. Boasso
l.ossy, H. by H. Cluetien
licQuaid, H. and P. Jones
tiivhoff, H. by J. Fahner
Meegnel, E,
leegnel, E. by J. lecarpentier &

A. Morphy
Marchison, Simon  to G.W. West
\
kiitchell, John, to R.F. Nichols & Co.
et als
ilehan, H. by George Jones
blaxwell, P. to 3. Seibrecht
Marable, Joel to G.W. West
X

New Orleans Insurance
Co. by .ie Ledoux
Nichols, R.F. to Je Stroud
Noble, A.id. to Richards & ontgomery
Nelson, J.P. by Richards & Montgomery
Noel, Y. to De Noel
Noel, D. by Y. Noel
Nicholson, J. to A,L. Duncan's Heirs
licholson, J. to aeL. Duncan's Heirs

Nichols & Co. R.F.by

J. Mitchell, et als

act No.

37
40
61
99
131

131

135
141
156
176
180
182
186
187
189
194
187

200

202
219
236
237
241

253

60
70
79
123
123
152

153

236



David L. MeC
Yetary rublie

Mortgage
Mortgage

Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Procuration
Mortgage

ortgage

Sale of property
Marriage Contract
Sale of property
Jale of property
Sale of slave
Special Power
Mortgase
Procuration
Mortgage
Procuration

Sale of slave
Indenture,
Procuration

Procuration

Sale of property

Sale of slave

Sale of slave
Sale of property
Sale of slaie

Sale of slave

Sale of slave

N~Continued

Nichols & Co., F.R.

Nichols & Co., R.F.

Jakley, S.W,

Ugden, A.N.
O'Leary, Bridget
Ogilire, J., et als
Ogilire, J., et als

O'Dowd, J.

reire, H.D.
Place, H.L.
Falfrey, H.W.
Potts, L.R.
Petersun, H.¥.
Phillips, ieB.
rhillips, 4.
Packwood, S.
Paterson, J.W,.
Packwood, 3.
Perego, M.S,
Purcell, T.F.
Peebles, Joshua

Poalk, J.5.

Quirm, T.

<quait, E.

=2
Richards & Montgomery
Aichardson, a.S.
Richards & Montgomery

Richards & Montgomery

Richards ¢ Mon tgomery

by

by

by
and
by
by
by
by
by
to
by
by
to
to
by

1o

by

to

to

to

a, Hewson

&e Hewson

J.M. Denman
agther Klein
Cenal Bank
Branders

& Co.
iI'Se As. Chandler

Williams

T.L. Graham

Je.P. Benjamin
Elizabeth Landis
Canal Bank

Benjamin, et als

Act Yo.

238

239

16
92
168
178
252

249

63

74

Richards & Montgomery 76

Canal Bank

E. McKinney
A., Hemnen
WweW. Collins
A+ Hennen

S. Stewart
James Gallier
R. Seaton

J. Byrne & Co.

HSe Sto Iﬂal‘tin

J+H. Culeman

A.Eo Noble
H. Brown's Estate
H.F. Paterson

J.B. Coleman

J OL.'L. BECh

81

99
115
162
115
221
223
240

208

25

104

70
72
76

77

78



David L. MeC
Wotary Puriie

Sale of slave
Sale of slave
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Building Contract
Procuration

Sale of property

Release of hiortgage
Release uf iwortgage
Special Power

Will

Release uf lortgage
Power of attorney
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sgle uf pruperty
Sale of property
cale uf slave
worvgeage

Sale uf slave

Sale of slavé
Release of usortgage
Sale of property
liortgage

Building Contract
Sale of property
Sale of property

Sale of property

Bunilding Contract
Exchange

Buidling Contract

[ T

Hichards & Montgomery

Richards & Montgomery

Aichardson, 4.S.
Ranney, Asa S,
Roca, A.
Rodriguesz, B,
Roberts, J.A.
Rodriguez, B.
Redmond, R.
Rion, T.

Rogers, .

Seaton, R.
Satterfield, G.S.
3ickles, S.V.
Schmidt, C.H.
Seibrecht, H.
Spring, Je.W.
St. Liartin, ae.
St. Lartin, ae
Sullivan, T.
Smith, W.
Sullivan, D.
Sims, J.N., iirs.
stroud, J.
Shaw, J.L.
Saddler, W,
Splain & Howell
Splain, ..
Stewart, S.
Seaton, .
Jullivan, D.
Sickle, J.Vﬂ
Smith, o.
Smith, 3. N.R.

Slidell, et als

sidle ¢ Stewart

R=Continued

to
to
to
to
by
by
by
by
and
by

to

o

to

to

by
by
to

tu

to

by

and

and

and

and

&ct N\) .

J.P., Nelson
ReHe Haile

Je. Thibaunlt

R. Hagan

Canal Bank
Canal Bank
Canal Bank
Canal Bank
Sidle & Stewart
e

Gamble

T. Hagan

Canal Bank
Canal Bank

T.M. EKones

llaxwell
Wilcox
Quinn
B. Monaghan
J.P. Benjamin
J.P. Benjamin
H.B. Cenas, et als
aeW, HMorris
R.F. Nichols
Je Lusk
J.H. Colewman
DeN. Hennen
Se Jamison
Je Cummings
J. l.athews
Canal 3ank
sug., Whiting
J+G. Greeves

d. MeCay

vanal Bank

' Redmond

79
80
83
91
132
160
163
164
170
172

225

22
117
118
159

241

25
26

35

45
59
60
66
68
76
86
90
og

111

125

130

1356

158

170



‘%%%id L. MsCay
ary ¢
Sale of property
Sale of slave
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property

Sale of slave

delease of kurtgage

Release of iiortgage

Procurstion

Release & Privilege

Sale of property

Transfer of Lortgage

Sgle of slave

roeuration

Sale of land

vale of property

Release uf wortgage

Sale vf properiy
Sale of property

Sale of slave

Sale of slave
Record of Trusts
Sale of pruperty

Sale of property

Sale of property

Sale of property
Zower of Attorney
Mortgage
Bxchange

Turner, Henshaw & Co~by

Unbehagen, J*H.Jd.
UeS. Bank
Union Bank

Union Bank

Valentine, W.
i
wilson, J.R.
Willcox, Je.
white, li.

Jhite » Lie

S-Contimued
Silver, J. by
Schumaker, A.H. by
Sullivan, U. to
chields, John by
otephens, H. & by
ro Gooud
stewart, S, by
Stewart, J.C. b&
Sewell, Z.W. to
Seaton, . by
Seaton, . to
Snith, Lrs. V.a. to
Seymour, Henry by
Stewart, C.A. to
Sumper, J.E. to

I
ihomson, iled. by
Thibault, J. by
Irudeau, R. by
Toule, J, by
Thowpson, bleie b&

by
by

to

by
to

to

ALCt HU .

i« Deacon
J« Hoffinan
J. Shields
D, Sullivan
Canal Bank
ieLe Ferego
ReGes Hobbs
ae Hewsun
Je Peebles
Canal Bank
PeAe ayet
He & vwe Bopkins
4. Fisk

D. Buck

e Huntington
deLe Richardsun
WeCoe lieylne

Je wartin

We Aldersun

Crockett Garland
& Co.

JeA. thieHatton

J.P. Benjamin

istate uf Gorman

M. Gernon

G. Boyer
J.W. Spring
Canal Bank

Canal Bank

191
199
203
203
220
221
229
234
240
242
243
247%
248

261

57
83
97
122
201

258

37
53
88

150

252

15

71



- ;__7‘ L. e

Loan

Transfer of property
Transfer of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Sale of property
Procuration

Sale of slaves

Sale of slavea

Sale of property
Mortgage

Sale of slave

Family lieeting

Sale of land
Remunciation
Special Power

Sale of slave

Special Power

Sale of slave

W=-Cont imed Act No.

Williams, J.C. by Brander :illjams & Co. 82
white, M, to G. law | 106
wWhite, il. by Estate M. Movure 106
vhiting, A. by S.V. Sickle 125
whitta, W. by Canal Bank 129
dhitta, W. by Canal Bank 167
Wiotte, E, to 4. Desammes 184
west, G.W. to J.L. Winter 193
winter, J.L. by G.W. West 193
Wright lirs. M.G. by J.H. Colemen 215
Wright, Mrs. Li.G. by J.H. Coleman 216
West, G.W. by S. durchison 219
iWhitehead, G. i.inor 226
altmon, R. by J. Landis 246
waltmon, R. by lirs. A. Landis 250
Wood, R. to C.J. Ferino 251
West, G.W. by Joel Marable 253
West, G.W. by D.¥. Caldwell 255

o

L
Yerger, J.X. t0 iurs. C.C. Grayson 230

Z
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